Brief summary of the material 
contents of the communication 
received, including reasons for 
receipt of the communication 

The Company has received the impugned Order  on 
account of dispute reg. input tax credit availment 
& utilization amounting to Rs.12,94,982/- (Rupees 
Twelve Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Eighty-Two only) alongwith consequential 
interest of Rs. 16,85,322/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs 
Eighty Five Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty 
Two Only) and penalty of Rs. 12,94,982/- (Rupees 
Twelve Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Eighty-Two only) 

6 Period for which communication 
would be applicable, if stated 2018-19 

7 Expected financial implications 
on the listed company, if any 

There is no material impact on financials, 
operations or other activities of the company due 
to intimation of tax payable. 

8 
Details of any aberrations/non-
compliances identified by the 
authority in the communication 

GST ITC 

9 
Details of any penalty or 
restriction or sanction imposed 
pursuant to the communication 

Penalty of Rs. 12,94,982/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh 
Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-
Two only) 

10 
Action(s) taken by listed 
company with respect to the 
communication 

Order is currently appealable & Company is 
evaluating the impugned order for filing an appeal.  

11 Any other relevant information NIL